

525 Golden Gate Avenue, 13th Floor San Francisco, CA 94102 T 415.554.3155 F 415.554.3161 TTY 415.554.3488

FROM: Jeremy Spitz, Policy and Government Affairs

DATE: May 22, 2023

SUBJECT: [Master License Agreements - Crown Castle – Install

Wireless Telecommunications Equipment on SFMTA and

SFPUC Poles]

Please see attached a proposed Resolution approving executed Master License Agreements between the City and County of San Francisco and Crown Castle for the installation of wireless telecommunications antennae and equipment on SFMTA and SFPUC poles, each for a term of 12 years and resulting in revenues that could exceed \$1,000,000; and affirming the Planning Department's determination under the California Environmental Quality Act.

The following is a list of accompanying documents:

- Proposed Resolution (Word Doc Version)
- 2023 Master License Agreement (PDF Version)
- City and Crown Castle Master License Agreement (PDF Version)
- BOS Resolution No.31-15 (PDF Version)
- BOS Resolution No.443-15 (PDF Version)
- BOS Resolution No.463-14 (PDF Version)
- BOS Resolution No.534-16 (PDF Version)
- SFMTAB Calendar Master License Agreement (PDF Version)
- SFMTA Resolution No.14-121 (PDF Version)
- SFPUC Resolution No. 12-0066 (PDF Version)
- SFPUC Resolution No. 23-0058 (PDF Version)
- SFPUC Resolution No.14-0173 (PDF Version)
- SFPUC Resolution No.16-0223 (PDF Version)
- Form 126 (PDF Version)

Please contact Jeremy Spitz at jspitz@sfwater.org if you need any additional information on these items.

London N. Breed Mayor

. .. .

Newsha Ajami President

Sophie Maxwell

Vice President

Tim Paulson

Commissioner

Tony Rivera

Commissioner

Kate Stacy Commissioner

**Dennis J. Herrera** General Manager



**OUR MISSION:** To provide our customers with high-quality, efficient and reliable water, power and sewer services in a manner that values environmental and community interests and sustains the resources entrusted to our care.